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Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year/ Year ended 31st March, 2017
~in Lacs)

Half year ending Corresponding half year
Current Year Previous Year

31/03/2017 ended in the previous year
Ended Ended

SI.NO. Particulars (October-16 to March-17) 31/03/2016
31/03/2017 31/03/2016(October-1S to March-16)

Unaudited & Reviewed Audited Unaudited & Audited
Reviewed

1 Total Income from Operations 1,51,053 1,34,910 2,83,825 2,78,771
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before

2 Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary 26,770 14,527 41,792 50,741
items)
Net Profit / (Loss) tor the penod before

3 Tax( after Exceptional and/or 26,770 14,527 41,792 50,741
Extraordinary items)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax

4 (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary 18,339 9,256 32,753 40,864
items)
Total comprehensive income for the period

5 [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period
6,192 (5,466) 8,458 11,420(after tax) and Other Comprehensive

Income (after taxll

6
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value

3,98,104 3,54,200 3,98,104 3,54,200('lO/-per share)
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)

'7 as per balance sheet of previous accounting - (1,32,780) (1,32,780),
year

8 Net Worth 2,74,342 2,21,420 2,74,342 2,21,420
9 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstandlnz Debt' 9,71,294 9,66,679 9,71,294 9,66,679

10 Outstanding Redeemable Preference
- -Shares

11 Debt Equity Ratio 3.54 4.37 3.54 4.37
Earnings Per Share (of<10/- each)(for

12 continuing and discontinued operations- 0.16 (0.16) 0.23 0.34
basic & diluted) (Not annualised) (in (')

13 Capital Redemption Reserve - -
14 Debenture Redemption Reserve" - - -
15 Debt Service Coverage Ratio 0.59 0.32 0.57 0.52
16 Interest Service Coverage Ratio 1.33 0.99 1.20 1.29

"Comprises long term debt
,. Debenture Redemption Reserve could not be created due to accumulated losses

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results of the
Company is available under 'About us - Financial Status' section of our website energy.rajasthan.gov.in/rvpnl.

2.The Company adopted Ind AS from 1st April 2016 and is in the process of its implementation and accordingly the financial results have
been prepared in compliance with Ind ASpursuant to the Notification of Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA)dated 16th February 2015.1n
terms of clause 52 of the SEBILODR2015, the company has opted to submit un-audited financial results for the last half year accompanied
by limited review report by the auditors. The Audited Financial Results for the entire financial year 2016-17, shall be submitted as soon as
they are approved by the board of directors.

3. The comparative figures for the year/ half year ended 31st March 2016 have been restated by the Management as per Ind AS based on
the available details extracted so far. The Management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that these unaudited financial
results provide true and fair view of the company's affairs. The figures for half year ended 31st March 2017 and 31st March 2016 are the
balancing figures between the figures in respect of the full financial years and the figures upto the first half oftlie respective financial years.

4. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.

For & on behalf of Board of Directors

Date: 11.05.2017
Place: jaipur

'.&I.~'ftijay Malhotra)
chairm~:l' Managing Director

DIN: 00992744
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Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year/Year ended 31st March, 2017

6 months (October-16 to 6 months (October-15 to
Year to Date figures..

March·17) ended March-16) in the
ended Previous year ended

31/03/2017 previous year ended
31/03/2017 31/03/2016Particulars

31/03/2016 (April-IS to March-16)(April-16 to March-17)

Unaudited & Reviewed Audited Unaudited & Reviewed Audited
Revenue From O_])_erations 1,51,053 1,34,910 2,83,825 2,78,771Other Income 855 3,746 855 3,746Total Revenue 1,51,908 1,38,656 2,84,680 2,82,517Expenses:

Power generation and other direct
expenses 1,118 609 1,746 1,174Employee Cost 21,296 14,324 49,918 40,658Finance Costs 44,978 33,177 89,176 73,586Depreciation AndAmortization
Expenses 36,875 33,278 73,900 66,020R~airs and Maintenance 8,332 6,893 14,129 12,412Other Expenses 12,539 35,848 14,019 37,926Total Expenses 1,25,138 1,24,129 2,42,888 2,31,776Profit/(loss) before exceptional
items and tax 26,770 14,527 41,792 50,741Exc~tianal Items - - - -Profit/(Ios~ before tax 26,770 14,527 41,792 50,741Tax E")l_ense:

Current Tax R,431 5,271 9,039 9,877Deferred Tax
Profit/(Ioss} for the_])_eriod 18,339 9,256 32,753 40,864Other Comprehensive Income»
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to

(15,443) (18,717) (30,887) (37,433)profit or loss
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will

not be reclassified to orofit or loss 3,296 3,994 6,592 7,989(iii) Items that will be reclassified to profit
or loss - - -(iv) Income tax relating to items that will
be reclassified to profit or loss - - -Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (Comprising Profit /(Loss) and
Other Comprehensive Income for the
Iperiod) 6,192 (5,46~ 8,458 11,420Earnings per equity share (for continued
Q.Q.eratians)(in <i

(1) Basic 0.16 (0.16) 0.23 0.34(2) Diluted 0.16 (0.16 0.23 0.34Paid-up equity share capital 3,98,104 3,54,200 3,98,104 3,54,200IFace value of the Share) Face Value of ~ 10 each Face Value of ~ 10 each Face Value of ~ 10 each Face Value of ~ 10 eachPaid up Debt Capital' 9,71,294 9,66,679 9,71,294 9,66,679Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as
per balance sheet of previous accounting
ix_ear (1,23,762) (1,32,780) (1,23,762) (1,32,780)Debenture Redemption Reserve" - -Net Worth 2,74,342 2,21,420 2,74,342 2,21,420Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Basic & Diluted)
[.LNotannualisecl) (in n 0.16 (0.16) 0.23 0.34Debt Equity Ratio 3.54 4.37 3.54 4.37Debt Service Coverage Ratio 0.59 0.32 0.57 0.52Interest Service Coverage Ratio 1.33 0.99 1.20 1.29

(~in Lacs)

i


